1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or custumization, please ask to our sales network. 240809
Dimensions - Push Buttons mm/inches
“S” Style “B” Style “F” Style
24
/0
.9
4”
25/0.98” Ø40/1.57”

Colour
Symbols
Ordering key
PB 22S
Product description
• Ø 22mm (Ø0.87”) Standard and bezel style
• Ø 30mm (Ø1.18”) Flush style
• Mushroom shape
• Ø 40mm (Ø1.57”) or Ø 60mm (Ø2.36”) head
• Self-hold or spring return
• Illuminated version made by LED
• cULus and CE
• IEC/EN 60947-5-1, UL 508, IEC/EN 60073, IEC/EN 60529
PB 22S IM4 0 R _
Mushroom push button
switches are mechanical
switches that are pushed down
to open or to close the electric
contacts.
They are mostly used to
start/stop electric circuits or
devices like lamps, motors, etc.
They should be ordered in parts
(operator + holder + contact
block) and installed in an
enclosure.
Panel Actuators and Indicators
Type PB
Mushroom Push Buttons
PB 22B
PB 30F
Approvals
22S = Ø22mm (Ø0.87”) Standard style
22B = Ø22mm (Ø0.87”) Bezel style
30F = Ø30mm (Ø1.18”) Flush style
Dimensions and styles
Peripheral of actuator AL
Actuator Pa
Mechanical life ≥3 x 106 cycles
Operating temperature -25 to +70°C (-13 to +158°F)
Storage temperature -30 to +80°C (-22 to +176°F)
Degree of protection IP 65
General data
3MHG
Types
R = Red
W = Clear/White (only illuminated)
K = Black (only not illuminated)
Colours
Y = Yellow
G = Green
0 = Spring return (Not available for PPM4/PPM6 Types)
1 = Maintained
Actions
M4 = Mushroom Ø40mm (Ø1.57”)
M6 = Mushroom Ø60mm (Ø2.36”)
IM4 = Illuminated1 mushroom Ø40mm (Ø1.57”)
IM6 = Illuminated1 mushroom Ø60mm (Ø2.36”)
PPM4 = Push-pull mushroom Ø40mm (Ø1.57”)
PPM6 = Push-pull mushroom Ø60mm (Ø2.36”)
1 = Light function is obtained by the lamp element pg.19
EMS2= Emergency Stop
Symbols
RUN2= Push-Stop-Pull-Run
2 = only for PPM4 and PPM6 types
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or custumization, please ask to our sales network. 240809 2
Holder type “M”

Colour
Voltage
Ordering key      PALAMP R 220A
Approvals
R = Red
W = Clear/White
B = Blue
Colours
Y = Yellow
G = Green
3MHG
06 = 6VAC/DC
12 = 12VAC/DC
24 = 24VAC/DC
48 = 48VAC/DC
Voltage
110 = 110VAC/DC
220D = 220VDC
220A = 220VAC
380A = 380VAC
Rated imp. withstand voltage Uimp 2500VAC 50Hz 1min.
Rated insulation Voltage Ui 500VAC
Allowable voltage fluctuation ±20%
Continuous operating life ≥100.000h
Ultrahigh brightness ≥100cd/m2 (≥9.29ftc)
Applying frequency 50-60Hz
Current consumption (AC/DC) ≤18mA
Operating temperature -25 to +70°C (-13 to +158°F)
Storage temperature -30 to +80°C (-22 to +176°F)
Technical data
Wiring Notes
1) Use 60°C or 75°C copper (CU) conductor and wire size
range 18AWG, stranded or solid.
2) Terminal tightening torque 0.6Nm (5.3in.lb)
3) Recommended external fuse - listed or R/C fuses,
Supplemental (JDYX, JDYX2) rated 3A mmaximum.
3 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or custumization, please ask to our sales network. 240809
PA2110/1
• High switching power
• Double switch
• Industrial applications
• 10A switching capacity
• Up to 500VAC
• Modular mounting (up to 3 elements)
• Screw terminals
• High reliability
• cULus and CE
• According to EN ISO 13850 (only NC slow action)
• IEC/EN 60947-5-1, IEC/EN 60947-5-5, UL 508
Panel Actuators and Indicators
Type PA2
Contact Block
13
14
11
12
13
14
11
12
13
14
11
12
Type
Number of contacts
Contact code
Options ( 1 = Snap action
2 = Slow action with forced opening      NC contact)
Ordering key      Product description PA 2 110 / 1
Switching element equipped